MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN

BY - LAW 2019-14

A BY-LAW FOR REQUIRING A BY-ELECTION TO BE HELD TO FILL THE VANCANY IN THE OFFICE OF COUNCILLOR WARD 3-SANDFIELD-MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN.

WHEREAS the *Municipal Act*, S.O. 2001, c. 25, section 263 (5) 1. ii. Directs that a Municipality pass a bylaw requiring a by-election be held to fill a vacancy under subsection (1); and

WHEREAS by reason of the resignation of Councillor Farquhar, there is a vacancy in the office of Councillor-Ward # 3-Sandfield in the Municipality of Central Manitoulin; and

AND WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to fill the said vacancy by the holding of a by-election;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Municipality of Central Manitoulin enacts as follows:

- 1. That a by-election shall be held to fill the vacancy in the office of Councillor for Ward # 3 Sandfield in the Municipality of Central Manitoulin on Monday, March 9, 2020.
- 2. That the by-election shall be by vote by mail.
- 3. This by-law shall come into force and take effect on the day of the final passing therefor.

MAYOR – RICHARD STEPHENS	CAO/CLERK – RUTH FRAWLEY
	Municipality of Central Manitoulin, do hereby certify that 9-14, which was passed by the Municipality of Central
Manitoulin Council on the 28TH day of Noven	
Clerk	